PARK MEDI WORLD LIMITED  3
IN THE NATURE OF ABRIDGED PROSPECTUS - MEMORANDUM CONTAINING SALIENT FEATURES OF THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUS
(Please scan this QR Code to view the RHP)
This is an abridged prospectus containing salient features of the red herring prospectus of Park Medi World Limited (the “Company”) dated
December 04, 2025 filed with the Registrar of Companies, Delhi and Haryana at New Delhi (the “RHP” or “Red Herring Prospectus”).
You are encouraged to read greater details available in the RHP, which is available at https://www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/home/HomeAction.
do?doListing=yes&sid=3&ssid=15&smid=11. Unless otherwise specified all capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall bear
the same meaning as ascribed to them in the RHP. This abridged prospectus is not for distribution outside India.

Bid/Offer Opens On Wednesday, Decmeber 10, 2025
Bid/Offer Closes On Friday, December 12, 2025^#
Finalisation of Basis of Allotment with the Designated Stock Exchange On or about Monday, December 15, 2025
Initiation of refunds (if any, for Anchor Investors) / unblocking of funds from ASBA Account* On or about Tuesday, December 16, 2025
Credit of Equity Shares to Demat accounts of Allottees On or about Tuesday, December 16, 2025
Commencement of trading of the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges On or about Wednesday, December 17, 2025
^ UPI mandate end time and date shall be at 5:00 pm IST on Bid/ Offer Closing Date, i.e. Friday, December 12, 2025.
* In case of (i) any delay in unblocking of amounts in the ASBA Accounts (including amounts blocked through the UPI Mechanism) exceeding two Working Days from the Bid/Offer Closing Date for cancelled/ withdrawn/
deleted ASBA Forms, the Bidder shall be compensated at a uniform rate of ₹100 per day or 15% per annum of the Bid Amount, whichever is higher from the date on which the request for cancellation/ withdrawal/ deletion is
placed in the Stock Exchanges bidding platform until the date on which the amounts are unblocked (ii) any blocking of multiple amounts for the same ASBA Form (for amounts blocked through the UPI Mechanism), the Bidder
shall be compensated at a uniform rate ₹100 per day or 15% per annum of the total cumulative blocked amount except the original application amount, whichever is higher from the date on which such multiple amounts were
blocked till the date of actual unblock; (iii) any blocking of amounts more than the Bid Amount, the Bidder shall be compensated at a uniform rate of ₹100 per day or 15% per annum of the difference in amount, whichever
is higher from the date on which such excess amounts were blocked till the date of actual unblock; (iv) any delay in unblocking of non-allotted/ partially allotted Bids, exceeding two Working Days from the Bid/Offer Closing
Date, the Bidder shall be compensated at a uniform rate of ₹100 per day or 15% per annum of the Bid Amount, whichever is higher for the entire duration of delay exceeding two Working Days from the Bid/ Offer Closing
Date by the SCSB responsible for causing such delay in unblocking. The BRLMs shall, in their sole discretion, identify and fix the liability on such intermediary or entity responsible for such delay in unblocking. The Bidders
shall be compensated in the manner specified in the SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/2480/1/M dated March 16, 2021, as amended pursuant to SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/P/CIR/2021/570 dated
June 2, 2021, and SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2022/51 dated April 20, 2022, read with SEBI master circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-1/P/CIR/2024/0154 dated November 11, 2024, which for the avoidance
of doubt, shall be deemed to be incorporated in the deemed agreement of our Company with the SCSBs, to the extent applicable, issued by SEBI, and any other applicable law in case of delays in resolving investor grievances
in relation to blocking/unblocking of funds. The processing fees for applications made by the UPI Bidders using the UPI Mechanism may be released to the remitter banks (SCSBs) only after such banks provide a written
4     PARK MEDI WORLD LIMITED
IN THE NATURE OF ABRIDGED PROSPECTUS - MEMORANDUM CONTAINING SALIENT FEATURES OF THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUS
confirmation on compliance with SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/P/CIR/2021/570 dated June 2, 2021 read with SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/2480/1/M dated March 16, 2021 and SEBI circular
no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2022/51 dated April 20, 2022 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/P/CIR/2022/75 dated May 30, 2022. SEBI through its circular (SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2022/45) dated April 5,
2022, read with SEBI master circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-1/P/CIR/2024/0154 dated November 11, 2024, has prescribed that all individual investors applying in initial public offerings opening on or after May 1, 2022,
where the application amount is up to ₹ 0.50 million, shall use UPI. RIBs and individual investors Bidding under the Non-Institutional Portion Bidding for more than ₹ 0.20 million and up to ₹ 0.50 million, using the UPI
Mechanism, shall provide their UPI ID in the Bid-cum-Application Form for Bidding through Syndicate, sub-syndicate members, Registered Brokers, RTAs or CDPs, or online using the facility of linked online trading, demat
and bank account (3 in 1 type accounts), provided by certain brokers. Further, the SEBI master circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-1/P/CIR/2024/0154 dated November 11, 2024consolidated the aforementioned circulars and
rescinded these circulars to the extent they relate to the SEBI ICDR Regulations. The processing fees for applications made by UPI Bidders may be released to the remitter banks (SCSBs) only after such banks provide a

Name of Credit Rating Agency and
the rating or grading obtained, if any
Not Applicable
Name of Debenture Trustee Not Applicable
Self Certified Syndicate Bank(s) and
mobile applications enabled for UPI
Mechanism
The banks registered with SEBI, which offer the facility of ASBA services, (i) in relation to ASBA (other than through the UPI Mechanism),
where the Bid Amount will be blocked by authorizing an SCSB, a list of which is available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/
other/OtherAction.do?doRecognisedFpi=yes&intmId=34 or www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/other/OtherAction.do?doRecognisedFpi=yes&intmId=35
and as updated from time to time and at such other websites as may be prescribed by SEBI from time to time, (ii) in relation to
Bidders using the UPI Mechanism, a list of which is available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/other/OtherAction.
do?doRecognisedFpi=yes&intmId=40 or such other website as may be prescribed by SEBI and updated from time to time. Applications
through UPI in the Offer can be made only through the SCSBs mobile applications (apps) whose name appears on the SEBI website. A list
of SCSBs and mobile applications, which, are live for applying in public issues using UPI Mechanism is provided as Annexure ‘A’ to the
SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2019/85 dated July 26, 2019. The list is available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.
in/sebiweb/other/OtherAction.do?doRecognisedFpi=yes&intmId=43 and as updated from time to time and at such other websites as may be
prescribed by SEBI from time to time.
Syndicate SCSB Branches In relation to Bids (other than Bids by Anchor Investors and RIIs) submitted to a member of the Syndicate, the list of branches of the
SCSBs at the Specified Locations named by the respective SCSBs to receive deposits of Bid cum Application Forms from the members of